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Q1 Q1 - What grade would you give the public schools in the State of
Illinois? A, B, C, D, or Fail?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1A 10 9.8 9.8 9.8
2B 35 34.3 34.3 44.1
3C 27 26.5 26.5 70.6
4D 6 5.9 5.9 76.5
5 Fall 5 4.9 4.9 81.4
9 Other / Don't know 19 18.6 18.6 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0
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Q2 Q2 - What about your local school district? What grade would
you assign to Glenbard High School District 87? A, B, C, D, or Fail?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1A 55 53.9 53.9 53.9
2B 25 24.5 24.5 78.4
gC 9 8.8 8.8 87.3
4D 3 2.9 2.9 90.2
5 Fall 1 1.0 1.0 91.2
9 Other / Don't know 9 8.8 8.8 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q3 Q3 - What about your elementary district. What grade would you
assign to Community Consolidated School District 89? A, B, C, D, or

Fail?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1A 53 52.0 52.0 52.0

2B 28 275 275 79.4

8c 10 9.8 9.8 89.2

4D 3 2.9 29 92.2

5 Fall 1 1.0 1.0 93.1

9 Other / Don't know 7 6.9 6.9 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q4 Q4 - Community Consolidated School District 89... is...
considering atax rate increase proposal... If an election were today,
would you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose...? Are

you leaning toward favoring... or opposing...?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly favor 20 19.6 19.6 19.6
2 Favor 38 37.3 37.3 56.9
5 Lean oppose 3 29 2.9 59.8
6 Oppose 15 14.7 14.7 74.5
7 Strongly oppose 20 19.6 19.6 94.1
9 Other / Don't know 6 5.9 59 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0
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Q5 Q5 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree. - People move into this area because of
the reputation of the elementary school district.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 53 52.0 52.0 52.0
2 Somewhat agree 37 36.3 36.3 88.2
3 Somewhat disagree 3 29 2.9 91.2
4 Strongly disagree 4 3.9 3.9 95.1
9 Other / Don't know 5 4.9 4.9 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q6 Q6 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree. - We get excellent value in education for
the taxes we pay to our local elementary school district.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 34 33.3 33.3 33.3
2 Somewhat agree 43 42.2 42.2 75.5
3 Somewhat disagree 6 5.9 5.9 81.4
4 Strongly disagree 12 11.8 11.8 93.1
9 Other, don't know VOL 7 6.9 6.9 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q7 Q7 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree. - I'm willing to pay higher taxes to make
sure our elementary school district remains one of the top performing

districts in our area.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 32 31.4 314 314
2 Somewhat agree 37 36.3 36.3 67.6
3 Somewhat disagree 15 14.7 14.7 82.4
4 Strongly disagree 18 17.6 17.6 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0
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Q8 Q8 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree. - | trust District 89's Board of Education
to make decisions about our district's overall direction.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 26 25.5 25.5 25.5
2 Somewhat agree 50 49.0 49.0 74.5
3 Somewhat disagree 12 11.8 11.8 86.3
4 Strongly disagree 9 8.8 8.8 95.1
9 Other / Don't know 5 4.9 4.9 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q9 Q9 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree. - Elementary schools in my district are

not as good today as they were five years ago.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 11 10.8 10.8 10.8
2 Somewhat agree 11 10.8 10.8 21.6
3 Somewhat disagree 31 30.4 30.4 52.0
4 Strongly disagree 23 22.5 225 74.5
9 Other / Don't know 26 255 255 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q10 Q10 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree. - The quality of public education is the
most important factor that affects my property value.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 33 324 324 324
2 Somewhat agree 50 49.0 49.0 81.4
3 Somewhat disagree 12 11.8 11.8 93.1
4 Strongly disagree 3 2.9 29 96.1
9 Other / Don't know 4 3.9 3.9 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0
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Q11 Q11 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree. - People like me can't afford to pay
higher property taxes regardless of the cause.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 18 17.6 17.6 17.6
2 Somewhat agree 22 21.6 21.6 39.2
3 Somewhat disagree 32 31.4 314 70.6
4 Strongly disagree 28 27.5 275 98.0
9 Other / Don't know 2 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q12 Q12 - When thinking about the District's financial condition, would
you say it has more than adequate funding... does it have just enough
funding or would you say the District is in need of additional funding...?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 More than adequate 27.5 27.5 275

funding

2 Just enough funding 35.3 35.3 62.7

3 Not adequate 19.6 19.6 82.4

9 Other / Don't know 17.6 17.6 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q13 Q13 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree. - The District enrollment continues to
increase. We must provide additional funding to maintain a quality
education for all students in the District.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 39 38.2 38.2 38.2
2 Somewhat agree 32 314 314 69.6
3 Somewhat disagree 16 15.7 15.7 85.3
4 Strongly disagree 14 13.7 13.7 99.0
9 Other / Don't know 1 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0
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Q14 Q14 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree. - People move to our community for
great schools and strong property values. We need to support this

proposal to protect both of those things.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 26 25.5 255 255
2 Somewhat agree 42 41.2 41.2 66.7
3 Somewhat disagree 18 17.6 17.6 84.3
4 Strongly disagree 11 10.8 10.8 95.1
9 Other / Don't know 5 4.9 4.9 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q15 Q15 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree. - There's plenty of room to cut staff,
salaries and unnecessary programs before asking for higher taxes.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 18 17.6 17.6 17.6
2 Somewhat agree 19 18.6 18.6 36.3
3 Somewhat disagree 20 19.6 19.6 55.9
4 Strongly disagree 37 36.3 36.3 92.2
9 Other / Don't know 8 7.8 7.8 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q16 Q16 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree. - The District is currently deficit
spending. We must support additional funding now to secure the
District's long-term financial health.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 27 26.5 26.5 26.5
2 Somewhat agree 32 31.4 314 57.8
3 Somewhat disagree 14 13.7 13.7 71.6
4 Strongly disagree 20 19.6 19.6 91.2
9 Other / Don't know 9 8.8 8.8 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0
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Q17 Q17 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat

disagree or strongly disagree. - Our community has always stepped

up and done the right thing for children and our schools. It's time to
do that once again.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 33 324 324 324
2 Somewhat agree 33 324 324 64.7
3 Somewhat disagree 10 9.8 9.8 74.5
4 Strongly disagree 15 14.7 14.7 89.2
9 Other / Don't know 11 10.8 10.8 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q18 Q18 - Tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree. - Our schools are great ? and they will
stay that way without an increase. It is simply not needed.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 25 24.5 24.5 245
2 Somewhat agree 18 17.6 17.6 42.2
3 Somewhat disagree 28 27.5 27.5 69.6
4 Strongly disagree 20 19.6 19.6 89.2
9 Other / Don't know 11 10.8 10.8 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q19 Q19 - Let me know if it makes you much more... or less inclined
to support a proposal? - The District has already cut nearly $3
million from staffing, pay, and supplies.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Much more 30 29.4 29.4 29.4
2 Somewhat more 32 31.4 314 60.8
3 No difference 8 7.8 7.8 68.6
4 Somewhat less 11 10.8 10.8 79.4
5 Much less 16 15.7 15.7 95.1
9 Other / Don't know 5 4.9 4.9 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0
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Q20 Q20 - Let me know if it makes you much more... or less inclined
to support a proposal? - The District's tax rate is the lowest among
area elementary school districts.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Much more 20 19.6 19.6 19.6
2 Somewhat more 34 33.3 33.3 52.9
3 No difference 9 8.8 8.8 61.8
4 Somewhat less 10 9.8 9.8 71.6
5 Much less 18 17.6 17.6 89.2
9 Other / Don't know 11 10.8 10.8 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q21 Q21 - Let me know if it makes you much more... or less inclined
to support a proposal? - Because of deficit spending, without a tax
rate increase the District must make additional cuts to programs and
staff to balance the budget.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Much more 25 245 245 245
2 Somewhat more 29 28.4 28.4 52.9
3 No difference 5 4.9 4.9 57.8
4 Somewhat less 23 225 22.5 80.4
5 Much less 15 14.7 14.7 95.1
9 Other / Don't know 5 4.9 4.9 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0
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Q22 Q22 - Let me know if it makes you much more... or less inclined
to support a proposal? - A 40-cent increase will cost the owner
home valued at $300,000 about $350 a year in higher property taxes.
That comes to about $6.70 per week.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Much more 21 20.6 20.6 20.6
2 Somewhat more 28 27.5 27.5 48.0
3 No difference 5 4.9 4.9 52.9
4 Somewhat less 18 17.6 17.6 70.6
5 Much less 27 26.5 26.5 97.1
9 Other / Don't know 3 2.9 2.9 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q23 Q23 - Let me know if it makes you much more... or less inclined
to support a proposal? - Class sizes are already larger than the state
average in lllinois. Without a rate increase, they will grow even

larger.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Much more 29 28.4 28.4 28.4

2 Somewhat more 30 294 29.4 57.8

3 No difference 7 6.9 6.9 64.7

4 Somewhat less 13 12.7 12.7 77.5

5 Much less 18 17.6 17.6 95.1

9 Other / Don't know 5 4.9 4.9 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0
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Q24 Q24 - Let me know if it makes you much more... or less inclined
to support a proposal? - Enrollment in the District is up 16% since
2012 and projected to grow even more.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Much more 26 255 255 255
2 Somewhat more 37 36.3 36.3 61.8
3 No difference 6 5.9 5.9 67.6
4 Somewhat less 12 11.8 11.8 79.4
5 Much less 13 12.7 12.7 92.2
9 Other / Don't know 8 7.8 7.8 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q25 Q25 - Let me know if it makes you much more... or less inclined
to support a proposal? - It has been 32 years since the District had a
rate increase for operations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Much more 28 27.5 27.5 27.5
2 Somewhat more 29 28.4 28.4 55.9
3 No difference 8 7.8 7.8 63.7
4 Somewhat less 16 15.7 15.7 79.4
5 Much less 16 15.7 15.7 95.1
9 Other / Don't know 5 4.9 4.9 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q26 Q26 - Let me know if it makes you much more... or less inclined
to support a proposal? - Per pupil spending by District 89 is the
lowest among area elementary districts.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Much more 28 275 27.5 27.5
2 Somewhat more 28 27.5 27.5 54.9
3 No difference 6 5.9 5.9 60.8
4 Somewhat less 24 235 235 84.3
5 Much less 12 11.8 11.8 96.1
9 Other / Don't know 4 3.9 3.9 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0
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Q27 Q27 - Let me know if it makes you much more... or less inclined
to support a proposal? - Studies show that the most important factor
affecting property values is the quality of public education.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Much more 27 26.5 26.5 26.5
2 Somewhat more 39 38.2 38.2 64.7
3 No difference 10 9.8 9.8 74.5
4 Somewhat less 13 12.7 12.7 87.3
5 Much less 10 9.8 9.8 97.1
9 Other / Don't know 3 2.9 2.9 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q28 Q28 - As we talked earlier, District 89 is considering a tax rate
increase to maintain its current level of operation... if an election
were held today, would you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly

oppose this proposal?...

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly favor 24 235 23.5 23.5
2 Favor 28 275 27.5 51.0
3 Lean favor 4 3.9 3.9 54.9
4 Undecided 1 1.0 1.0 55.9
5 Lean oppose 1 1.0 1.0 56.9
6 Oppose 12 11.8 11.8 68.6
7 Strongly oppose 30 294 29.4 98.0
9 Other / Don't know 2 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q29 Q29 - Do any children under the age of eighteen live
in your household?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes 48 47.1 47.1 47.1
2 No 54 52.9 52.9 100.0
Total 102 100.0 100.0
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Q29A Q29A - Do any of these children attend District 89 schools?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes 33 324 68.8 68.8
2 No 14 13.7 29.2 97.9
9 None of the above, other, 1 1.0 21 100.0
don't know (VOL)
Total 48 47.1 100.0
Missing System 54 52.9
Total 102 100.0

Q30 Q30 - In which of the following age groups are you...?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 118-34 14 13.7 13.7 13.7

2 35-49 35 343 34.3 48.0

3 50-64 28 275 27.5 75.5

4 65-74 16 15.7 15.7 91.2

575 or over 9 8.8 8.8 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0

Q31 Q31 - Gender
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Male 51 50.0 50.0 50.0

2 Female 51 50.0 50.0 100.0

Total 102 100.0 100.0
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